XO Communications Services, LLC

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

Missouri Tariff No. 8
9th Revised Page 2
Cancels 8th Revised Page 2

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d.)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO
Missouri, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO Communications Services, Inc. as of

February 26, 2005.
Category One - Sections 3.1 thru 3.13.4

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES

3.1
3.2
3.3

3.4
3.5
3.6
3.7

3.8
3.9
3.10
3.11
3.12
3.13
3.13.0
3.13.1
3.13.2
3.13.3
3.134

Message Toll Service (Grandfathered)
Toll Free Service

Surcharges

3.3.1 Operator Assisted Surcharges
3.3.2 Payphone Surcharge

Gold and Platinum Services (Grandfathered)
Term Discounts

InterLATA Network Access

Private Line

3.7.1 Rates and Charges

3.7.2 DS-1 Transport Rates

3.7.3 DS-3 Transport Rates

3.7.4 OC-3 Transport Rates

3.7.5 0OC-12 Transport Rates
Reserved for Future Use

XOption Service Offering

Multiple Service Discount

Employee Services

Directory Assistance

Reserved for Future Use

Historic Invoices

XO Corporate Long Distance Plan
Reserved for Future Use

Service Extension Charge
Administrative Service Fee

42
42
43
44
44
44
45
50
o1
54
55
56
57
62
65
67
69
71
72
73
74
78
78.1
78.2
78.2
78.2

Issued: May 10, 2017

Kelly Faul — Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171

Effective: July 1, 2017

(D)



Missouri Tariff No. 8 (M

4th Revised Page 67
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 67

XO Communications Services, LLC

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 - SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)
(D)

3.8 Reserved for Future Use

(D)

Issued: May 10, 2017 Effective: July 1, 2017

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director
13865 Sunrise Valley Dr.
Herndon, VA 20171



