INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont'd.)

The following sections will apply to customers who are served by a Central Office where the former XO Missouri, Inc. has facilities and to existing Customers of XO Communications Services, Inc. as of February 26, 2005. Category One - Sections 3.1 thru 3.13.4

SECTI	ON 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES	42
3.1	Message Toll Service (Grandfathered)	42
3.2	Toll Free Service	43
3.3	Surcharges	44
	3.3.1 Operator Assisted Surcharges	44
	3.3.2 Payphone Surcharge	44
3.4	Gold and Platinum Services (Grandfathered)	45
3.5	Term Discounts	50
3.6	InterLATA Network Access	51
3.7	Private Line	54
	3.7.1 Rates and Charges	55
	3.7.2 DS-1 Transport Rates	56
	3.7.3 DS-3 Transport Rates	57
	3.7.4 OC-3 Transport Rates	62
	3.7.5 OC-12 Transport Rates	65
3.8	Reserved for Future Use	67
3.9	XOption Service Offering	69
3.10	Multiple Service Discount	71
3.11	Employee Services	72
3.12	Directory Assistance	73
3.13	Reserved for Future Use	74
3.13.0	Historic Invoices	78
3.13.1	XO Corporate Long Distance Plan	78.1
3.13.2	Reserved for Future Use	78.2
3.13.3	Service Extension Charge	78.2
3.13.4	Administrative Service Fee	78.2

Issued: May 10, 2017

Effective: July 1, 2017

Kelly Faul – Regulatory Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171

INTEREXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 3 – SERVICE DESCRIPTIONS AND RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.8 Reserved for Future Use

(D)

(D)

Issued: May 10, 2017

Kelly Faul, Regulatory Affairs Director 13865 Sunrise Valley Dr. Herndon, VA 20171 Effective: July 1, 2017